SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4747/2013

SAILEN KONWAR DUTTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 4748/2013 (office report for directions)

C.A. No. 4749/2013 (office report for directions)

Date: 21/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Goswami, Adv. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv. M/s Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Goyal, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the appellant. He prays for time to file Vakalatnama and appearance.

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file Vakalatnama.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR